
Page 1 of 2 
 

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER:: PWD BUILDING:: ASSAM::GUWAHATI-3 

 
No.Tech-II/27/2025/4                                            Dated Guwahati the 2nd April’ 2025  

 

DETAIL NOTICE INVITING BID 
 

In continuation of earlier press notice issued vide this office No.Tech-

II/27/2025/2 dated Guwahati the 26th March’ 2025 the Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (B) Assam, Health 

and Education, Guwahati-3, invites online e-tenders in two bid system (Eligibility and Financial) on 

Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) Mode-1 basis from eligible firms/ 

contractors of repute for the following work having eligibility criteria as laid down in the EPC 

document. However, successful bidder who are not registered with the APWD(B) will have to 

get themselves registered under Assam PWD (Building) in appropriate category before 

award of contract. Details of the bid may be seen at e-procurement portal website i.e. 

www.assamtenders.gov.in the bidders must be enrolled in www.assamtenders.gov.in. 

 
The bidders may submit bids for the work as below:-  
 
1. The Contractors / Bidders must be registered with the E-tendering system provider for 
participating in the bidding process. The Bidding document may be downloaded through the P.W.D 

portal assamtenders.gov.in by using their own user ID. 

2. Online submission of Technical & Financial Bid is mandatory. Manual submission (without 
online submission) of bid will be considered as non-responsive.  Bidders are to submit the required 
papers for technical bid by scanning and uploading the same before the expiry of the sequence - 
‘Bid submission’ in the activity schedule mentioned below at Sl-4. 

3. The bidder shall submit the cost of the bid document Bid security / EMD by online method 
through net banking or RTGS/NEFT as per office memorandum No.FEB.269/2017/27 Dtd.21st 
August,2019 (Copy enclosed).  

4. The activity schedule for tendering process of the above mentioned packages shall be as 
per the schedule    shown below. 

State/ 
Package 

Name of Work 

** Approx. 
Value of Work 

(Including 
GST @18%) 

(Rs. in Lakhs) 
 

Time of 
completion 

E.M.D. 
Tender 

Cost  
(Rs.) 

BW- AEC  

Construction and 
development of  
Boundary wall, Gate and 
External road at Assam 
Engineering College 
campus, Jalukbari, 
Guwahati, Assam.  

Rs.2826.18173 
Lakh 18 months 

(2% for 
General, and 

1% for 
Reserved 
category) 

20,000/- 



Page 2 of 2 
 

Activity Schedule 
  

Stage 
No 

 
APWD Stage 

Start  End  

Date Time Date Time 

1 Publishing Date 02.04.2025 11.30 A.M. 05.04.2025 3.30 P.M. 

2 Download of Tender 05.04.2025 3.30 P.M. 29.04.2025 2.00 P.M. 

3 Pre bid Meeting 11.04.2025 12.30 P.M. 11.04.2025 2.30 P.M. 

4 
Bid Submission 
(Online) 

11.04.2025 3.30 P.M. 29.04.2025 2.00 P.M. 

5 
Technical Bid 
Opening 

29.04.2025 3.30 P.M. - - 

6 
Financial Bid 
Opening 

TO BE NOTIFIED LATER 

 
 

5. The venue for Pre bid Meeting is O/o the Chief Engineer, P.W.D.(B), Chandmari, Guwahati-
03 

  
6. In the event of any holiday in the sequence of the Activity Schedule, the activities will take place 

on the next working day. 
7. Copy of the following documents must be submitted on 29.04.2025 up to 2.00 P.M. at the office 

chamber of the undersigned along with the hard copy of the technical bid. 
(a)  Original Power of Attorney for signing the BID.  
(b)  Scan copy of online payment receipt of Cost of bid & BID Securities. 
(c)  Original copy of Solvency certificate. 

8. For any discrepancy between the online bid and the hard copy of the bid, the online bid will 
govern and will be considered for evaluation. 

9. Bidders are advised to scan their Technical Papers at 100dpi (In Black & White mode) in pdf 
format for multiple pages with maximum file size of 5MB. If numbers of pages exceed, the 
bidders are advised to create multiple files and upload the same. For any assistance for Online 
Bidding, Bidders may write to assamtenders.gov.in 

10. The Detail Notice Inviting bid will be a part of the bidding Documents. 
 

 
Sd/- 

Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Building), 
Health & Education, 

Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3. 
Memo No.Tech-II/27/2025/4-A                                                 Dated Guwahati the 2nd April’ 

2025  
Copy to:-   
1. IT cell of this office. 

Sd/- 
Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Building), 

Health & Education, 
Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3. 


		2025-04-07T12:21:31+0530
	Assam-AS
	ABIDUR RAHMAN




